

uments or copy thereof.

To t	he	Director,	U.S.	Patent ar	nd Trademark	Office:
------	----	-----------	------	-----------	--------------	---------

103043127 Name of conveying party: (List using letters or 2. Name and address of receiving party: numbers for multiple parties) Name: YAMAHA MOTOR CO., LTD. Michael Roman Guidry Address: 2500 Shingai, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501 attached? **JAPAN** () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () (X)Yes No Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple number(s): signatures) Application(s) filed herewith (X) June 13, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: FX.00139US1A 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 (X) **Enclosed** Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 8, 2005 William H. Shreve Date Name of Person Signing

35,678

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/13/2005 STEUMEL1 00000023 11177726

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

06 FC:8021

40.00 GP

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1776148 061705

PATENT

Provisional Application No.: 60/599,845 Client Code: YAMUP.957PR

Filing Date: August 6, 2004 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mike Guidry, a United States citizen, residing at 829 Calle Miramar, Redondo Beach, CA 90277, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") has invented, conceived, reduced to practice, or otherwise contributed certain technology, inventions, improvements, developments, ideas or discoveries in a FOLDING TOY HAULER TENT TRAILER (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which we have filed a provisional patent application in the United States on August 6, 2004 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, YAMAHA MOTOR CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, JAPAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Work and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Work and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Work, including, but not limited to, any trademarks, trade names, copyright rights, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights, any and all moral rights in the Work under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise, for any and all uses of the Work. and any non-provisional patent application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed. such non-provisional patent applications including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-parts thereof. and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Work in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Work in any country or countries foreign to the United States including all extensions, divisions, re-examinations and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Work to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Work, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Work and the Application including any improvements made thereto, any non-provisional application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned non-provisional application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries and ASSIGNOR does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0300

PATENT

• Provisional Application No.: 60/599,845 Client Code: YAMUP.957PR

Filing Date: August 6, 2004 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of June

Michael Roman Guidry

1686776 042805

CALIFORNIA PROOF OF EXECUTION BY SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

State of California	•
	ss.
County of Orar Ige	ore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personal
on <u>June 13, 2005</u> , befo	ore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personal
• Date	
Appeared VVIIII (III) Name of Subscribing Witness	e, ⊠ personally known to me – OR –
proved to me on the oath/affirmation of	
,	Name of Credible Witness Who Identifies Subscribing Witness
	e person whose name is subscribed to the withing by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/ sh
was present and saw Michael Ro	oman Guidry
The process and day	Name of Absent Principal Signer
	the same person described in and whose nam
	is subscribed to the within and annexe instrument in his/her authorized capacity(ies
TONA R. CORNELIUS	as a party thereto, execute the same, and that
COMM. # 1459566	said affiant subscribed his/her name to th
ORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. JAN. 29, 2008	within instrument as a witness at th request of
	Michael Roman Guidry
	Name of Principal Signer (Again)
	A DO
	WITMESS my hand and official seal.
	MUCK (JULIU)
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL -
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and
could prevent fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	- Provisional Ann 60/599 845
Title or Type of Document: <u>H551(4)11(4)11</u>	- Provisional App. 60/599,845 Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT O
Capacity Claimed by Absent Principal Si	Top of thumb here
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Absent Signer (Principal) Is Representing:	
Absent Signer (Finisipal) is hoprosonting.	

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0302